
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

FORT LAUDERDALE DIVISION 
www.flsb.uscourts.gov 

 
 
In re: 
 
1 GLOBAL CAPITAL, LLC, 
1 WEST CAPITAL, LLC, 
 
 Debtors. 
 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case Nos. 18-19121-RBR 
 18-19122-RBR 
 
Jointly Administered under  
Case No. 18-1912-RBR 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that true and correct copies of Notice of Hearing [ECF No. 

589] were served by transmission of Notices of Electronic Filing (“NEF”) generated by 

CM/ECF upon those counsel or parties who are authorized to receive NEF in these jointly 

administered cases on this 20th day of March, 2019, as indicated on the following Service 

List.  

 /s/  Russell M. Blain                  
Harley E. Riedel (FBN 183628) 
Russell M. Blain (FBN 236314) 
Barbara A. Hart (FBN 512036) 
Matthew B. Hale (FBN 110600) 
STICHTER RIEDEL BLAIN & POSTLER, P.A. 
110 E. Madison Street, Ste. 200 
Tampa, Florida 33602-4718 
Telephone: (813) 229-0144 
Email: rblain@srbp.com 
COUNSEL TO THE OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF 

UNSECURED CREDITORS 
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SERVICE LIST 
 

Served via Electronic Mail Notice: 

Electronic Mail Notice List 

The following is the list of parties who are currently on the list to receive email notice/service 
for this case.  

Geoffrey S. Aaronson on behalf of Creditor Wieniewitz Financial LLC  
gaaronson@aspalaw.com, 5408891420@filings.docketbird.com  
 
Kristopher Aungst, Esq. on behalf of Interested Party Certain Underwriters at Lloyds, London  
kaungst@wargofrench.com, 
lcruz@wargofrench.com;cpatterson@wargofrench.com;FLService1@wargofrench.com  
 
David W Baddley on behalf of Creditor U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission  
baddleyd@sec.gov  
 
Paul J. Battista, Esq on behalf of Debtor 1 Global Capital LLC  
pbattista@gjb-law.com, gjbecf@gjb-law.com;chopkins@gjb-law.com;jzamora@gjb-
law.com;gjbecf@ecf.courtdrive.com;vlambdin@gjb-law.com  
 
Paul J. Battista, Esq on behalf of Special Counsel Paul J Battista  
pbattista@gjb-law.com, gjbecf@gjb-law.com;chopkins@gjb-law.com;jzamora@gjb-
law.com;gjbecf@ecf.courtdrive.com;vlambdin@gjb-law.com  
 
Russell M. Blain on behalf of Attorney Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors  
rblain.ecf@srbp.com, rblain@srbp.com  
 
Russell M. Blain on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors  
rblain.ecf@srbp.com, rblain@srbp.com  
 
Mark D. Bloom, Esq. on behalf of Debtor 1 Global Capital LLC  
bloomm@gtlaw.com, MiaLitDock@gtlaw.com;miaecfbky@gtlaw.com  
 
Mark D. Bloom, Esq. on behalf of Debtor 1 West Capital LLC  
bloomm@gtlaw.com, MiaLitDock@gtlaw.com;miaecfbky@gtlaw.com  
 
Michael S Budwick, Esq on behalf of Creditor Sarah Foster  
mbudwick@melandrussin.com, 
ltannenbaum@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com;mbudwick@ecf.courtdrive.com;ltanne
nbaum@ecf.courtdrive.com;phornia@ecf.courtdrive.com  
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Michael S Budwick, Esq on behalf of Plaintiff Sarah Foster  
mbudwick@melandrussin.com, 
ltannenbaum@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com;mbudwick@ecf.courtdrive.com;ltanne
nbaum@ecf.courtdrive.com;phornia@ecf.courtdrive.com  
 
Angelo M Castaldi on behalf of Interested Party Certain Underwriters at Lloyds, London  
acastaldi@wargofrench.com, lcruz@wargofrench.com;FLService1@wargofrench.com  
 
Robert P. Charbonneau, Esq. on behalf of Creditor Pinnacle Plus Capital, LLC  
rpc@agentislaw.com, 
nsocorro@agentislaw.com;bankruptcy@agentislaw.com;bankruptcy.ecc@ecf.courtdrive.com  
 
Robert P. Charbonneau, Esq. on behalf of Creditor Pinnacle Plus Financial, LLC  
rpc@agentislaw.com, 
nsocorro@agentislaw.com;bankruptcy@agentislaw.com;bankruptcy.ecc@ecf.courtdrive.com  
 
Robert P. Charbonneau, Esq. on behalf of Creditor Pinnacle Wealth Management, LLC  
rpc@agentislaw.com, 
nsocorro@agentislaw.com;bankruptcy@agentislaw.com;bankruptcy.ecc@ecf.courtdrive.com  
 
Robert P. Charbonneau, Esq. on behalf of Creditor George Gille  
rpc@agentislaw.com, 
nsocorro@agentislaw.com;bankruptcy@agentislaw.com;bankruptcy.ecc@ecf.courtdrive.com  
 
Robert P. Charbonneau, Esq. on behalf of Creditor Matthew Walker  
rpc@agentislaw.com, 
nsocorro@agentislaw.com;bankruptcy@agentislaw.com;bankruptcy.ecc@ecf.courtdrive.com  
 
Robert P. Charbonneau, Esq. on behalf of Creditor Travis Horn  
rpc@agentislaw.com, 
nsocorro@agentislaw.com;bankruptcy@agentislaw.com;bankruptcy.ecc@ecf.courtdrive.com  
 
Michael R Dal Lago on behalf of Defendant PLATINUM RAPID FUNDING GROUP, LTD.  
mike@dallagolaw.com, kim@dallagolaw.com  
 
John R. Dodd, Esq. on behalf of Debtor 1 Global Capital LLC  
doddj@gtlaw.com, miaecfbky@gtlaw.com;mialitdock@gtlaw.com  
 
John R. Dodd, Esq. on behalf of Debtor 1 West Capital LLC  
doddj@gtlaw.com, miaecfbky@gtlaw.com;mialitdock@gtlaw.com  
 
Morgan B. Edelboim, Esq. on behalf of Interested Party Murray Family Associates, LLC  
morgan@elrolaw.com, eservice@elrolaw.com  
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Daniel R Fogarty on behalf of Attorney Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors  
dfogarty.ecf@srbp.com  
 
Daniel R Fogarty on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors  
dfogarty.ecf@srbp.com  
 
Michael Foster on behalf of Interested Party Certain Underwriters at Lloyds, London  
mfoster@wargofrench.com, 
lcruz@wargofrench.com;cpatterson@wargofrench.com;FLService1@wargofrench.com  
 
Joseph D Frank on behalf of Creditor Experian, Inc.  
jfrank@fgllp.com, 
mmatlock@fgllp.com;csmith@fgllp.com;jkleinman@fgllp.com;csucic@fgllp.com  
 
Solomon B Genet on behalf of Plaintiff Sarah Foster  
sgenet@melandrussin.com, 
ltannenbaum@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com;sgenet@ecf.courtdrive.com;ltannenba
um@ecf.courtdrive.com;phornia@ecf.courtdrive.com  
 
Anthony F. Giuliano on behalf of Creditor AFK Inc. dba FundKite  
afg@pryormandelup.com  
 
Larry I Glick on behalf of Defendant RADIUM2 CAPITAL, INC.  
lglick@shutts.com, dsuengas@shutts.com  
 
Christopher P Hahn on behalf of Creditor Collins Asset Group, LLC  
litigation@mauricewutscher.com, chahn@mauricewutscher.com  
 
Matthew B Hale on behalf of Attorney Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors  
mhale.ecf@srbp.com  
 
Matthew B Hale on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors  
mhale.ecf@srbp.com  
 
Barbara A Hart on behalf of Attorney Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors  
bhart.ecf@srbp.com  
 
Barbara A Hart on behalf of Attorney Barbara A. Hart  
bhart.ecf@srbp.com  
 
Barbara A Hart on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors  
bhart.ecf@srbp.com  
 
Barbara A Hart on behalf of Financial Advisor John T. Young, Jr.  
bhart.ecf@srbp.com  

Case 18-19121-RBR    Doc 592    Filed 03/20/19    Page 4 of 8



5 
 

 
Barbara A Hart on behalf of Financial Advisor Matthew Dundon  
bhart.ecf@srbp.com  
 
Andrew R Herron on behalf of Interested Party Darice Lang  
aherron@homerbonner.com, pcabrera@homerbonner.com;jyanes@homerbonner.com  
 
Alan C Hochheiser on behalf of Creditor Collins Asset Group, LLC  
ahochheiser@mauricewutscher.com  
 
Robert L. Jennings, Esq. on behalf of Creditor Karen Hancock IRA  
hbrj@aol.com, service.rljpa@gmail.com  
 
Robert L. Jennings, Esq. on behalf of Creditor Robert Hancock IRA  
hbrj@aol.com, service.rljpa@gmail.com  
 
Robert L. Jennings, Esq. on behalf of Creditor Karen Hancock  
hbrj@aol.com, service.rljpa@gmail.com  
 
Monique D. Jewett-Brewster on behalf of Creditor Western Alliance Bank  
mjb@hopkinscarley.com, eamaro@hopkinscarley.com  
 
Jason Z. Jones, Esq. on behalf of Defendant Carl Ruderman  
jjones@joneslawpa.com  
 
Jason Z. Jones, Esq. on behalf of Interested Party Marcus Neiman Rashbaum LLP  
jjones@joneslawpa.com  
 
Brian Karpuk  
sgarabato@epiqsystems.com, rjacobs@ecf.epiqsystems.com  
 
Paul J. Keenan, Jr., Esq. on behalf of Debtor 1 Global Capital LLC  
keenanp@gtlaw.com, mialitdock@gtlaw.com;miaecfbky@gtlaw.com  
 
Paul J. Keenan, Jr., Esq. on behalf of Debtor 1 West Capital LLC  
keenanp@gtlaw.com, mialitdock@gtlaw.com;miaecfbky@gtlaw.com  
 
Paul J. Keenan, Jr., Esq. on behalf of Plaintiff 1 Global Capital LLC  
keenanp@gtlaw.com, mialitdock@gtlaw.com;miaecfbky@gtlaw.com  
 
Paul J. Keenan, Jr., Esq. on behalf of Plaintiff 1 West Capital LLC  
keenanp@gtlaw.com, mialitdock@gtlaw.com;miaecfbky@gtlaw.com  
 
Hector E Lora on behalf of Creditor Collins Asset Group, LLC  
hlora@mwbllp.com, litigation@mwbllp.com  
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James B Miller on behalf of Defendant RAHIM MAJID HASSANALLY  
bkcmiami@gmail.com  
 
Anthony Narula on behalf of Creditor A Top Line Charter, LLC  
anthony@axslawgroup.com  
 
Anthony Narula on behalf of Creditor Didar Singh  
anthony@axslawgroup.com  
 
Ned R Nashban on behalf of Creditor ALBERTO MENDOZA and EVELYN MENDOZA 
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED OCTOBER 23, 2014  
NNashban@baritzcolman.com, service@baritzcolman.com  
 
Ned R Nashban on behalf of Creditor Irving and Ashland, LLC  
NNashban@baritzcolman.com, service@baritzcolman.com  
 
Ari Newman, Esq. on behalf of Debtor 1 Global Capital LLC  
newmanar@gtlaw.com, 
crossmann@gtlaw.com;mialitdock@gtlaw.com;miaecfbky@gtlaw.com  
 
Ari Newman, Esq. on behalf of Debtor 1 West Capital LLC  
newmanar@gtlaw.com, 
crossmann@gtlaw.com;mialitdock@gtlaw.com;miaecfbky@gtlaw.com  
 
Office of the US Trustee  
USTPRegion21.MM.ECF@usdoj.gov  
 
Claudia Ojeda on behalf of Plaintiff 1 Global Capital LLC  
ojedac@gtlaw.com  
 
Claudia Ojeda on behalf of Plaintiff 1 West Capital LLC  
ojedac@gtlaw.com  
 
John E Page on behalf of Defendant CAPITAL STACK, LLC  
jpage@slp.law, dwoodall@slp.law;ematteo@slp.law;cdraper@slp.law;msmith@slp.law  
 
Paul J Pascuzzi on behalf of Creditor Life Co Insurance Services & Retirement Planning, Inc.  
ppascuzzi@ffwplaw.com, phillip@telehilladvisors.com,lnlasley@ffwplaw.com  
 
Kristopher E Pearson on behalf of Interested Party First Premier Bank  
kpearson@stearnsweaver.com, 
rross@stearnsweaver.com;larrazola@stearnsweaver.com;cgraver@stearnsweaver.com  
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Eric S Pendergraft on behalf of Creditor Capital Stack, LLC  
ependergraft@slp.law, 
dwoodall@slp.law;ematteo@slp.law;bshraibergecfmail@gmail.com;cdraper@slp.law  
 
Eric S Pendergraft on behalf of Defendant CAPITAL STACK, LLC  
ependergraft@slp.law, 
dwoodall@slp.law;ematteo@slp.law;bshraibergecfmail@gmail.com;cdraper@slp.law  
 
Chad P Pugatch, Esq. on behalf of Interested Party RMH III, INC.  
cpugatch.ecf@rprslaw.com  
 
Harley E. Riedel on behalf of Attorney Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors  
hriedel.ecf@srbp.com  
 
Harley E. Riedel on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors  
hriedel.ecf@srbp.com  
 
Kenneth B Robinson, Esq on behalf of Defendant GLOBAL MERCHANT CASH, INC. 
D/B/A WALL STREET FUNDING  
krobinson.ecf@rprslaw.com  
 
Damaris D Rosich-Schwartz on behalf of U.S. Trustee Office of the US Trustee  
Damaris.D.Rosich-Schwartz@usdoj.gov  
 
Neil S. Sader on behalf of Creditor Pinnacle Plus Financial, LLC  
nsader@saderlawfirm.com, sadernr42111@notify.bestcase.com  
 
Joseph E Sarachek on behalf of Creditor Kurt Faudel  
joe@saracheklawfirm.com  
 
Joseph E Sarachek on behalf of Creditor Marlene Gordon  
joe@saracheklawfirm.com  
 
Joseph E Sarachek on behalf of Creditor Shulamith Fleischer  
joe@saracheklawfirm.com  
 
Adam A Schwartzbaum on behalf of Plaintiff Sarah Foster  
adams@moskowitz-law.com, dione@moskowitz-law.com  
 
Susan H Sharp on behalf of Attorney Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors  
ssharp.ecf@srbp.com  
 
Susan H Sharp on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors  
ssharp.ecf@srbp.com  
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Jeffrey R Sonn on behalf of Creditor Andrew Washor  
jsonn@sonnerez.com  
 
Jeffrey R Sonn on behalf of Creditor Nancy Washor  
jsonn@sonnerez.com  
 
Eva Spahn on behalf of Plaintiff 1 Global Capital LLC  
spahne@gtlaw.com  
 
Eva Spahn on behalf of Plaintiff 1 West Capital LLC  
spahne@gtlaw.com  
 
Scott A Stichter on behalf of Attorney Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors  
sstichter.ecf@srbp.com  
 
Scott A Stichter on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors  
sstichter.ecf@srbp.com  
 
Richard B. Storfer, Esq. on behalf of Defendant GLOBAL MERCHANT CASH, INC. D/B/A 
WALL STREET FUNDING  
rstorfer@rprslaw.com  
 
Richard B. Storfer, Esq. on behalf of Interested Party GLOBAL MERCHANT CASH, INC. 
D/B/A WALL STREET FUNDING  
rstorfer@rprslaw.com  
 
Joel L Tabas, Esq on behalf of Creditor Western Alliance Bank  
jtabas@tabassoloff.com, jcepero@tabassoloff.com;kborrego@tabassoloff.com  
 
Charles M Tatelbaum on behalf of Defendant Dale Ledbetter  
cmt@trippscott.com, hbb@trippscott.com;cvp@trippscott.com;eservice@trippscott.com  
 
Annette Urena Tucker on behalf of Intervenor Kopelowitz Ostrow P.A.  
Annette.Tucker@kaplanzeena.com, 
donna.sek@kaplanzeena.com,service@kaplanzeena.com,maria.escobales@kaplanzeena.com  
 
Mark J Wolfson, Esq on behalf of Creditor 1st Global, Inc.  
mwolfson@foley.com, crowell@foley.com  
 
Anthony G Woodward on behalf of Creditor Vicki, IRA S Popple  
tony@anthonywoodwardpa.com, litigation@anthonywoodwardpa.com 
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